
 

COACHES DIRECTORY 
 

SPORT LEVEL NAME EMAIL 

Basketball Varsity Assistant Coach Ashley Kroener akroener@ursulinestl.org 

Basketball JV Head Coach Wes Maurer wmaurer@ursulinestl.org 

Basketball Varsity Assistant Coach Robert Murray rmurray@ursulinestl.org 

Basketball Varsity Head Coach Jeff Stevens jstevens@ursulinestl.org 

Cheerleading Varsity Assistant Coach Sophie Dolan sdolan@ursulinestl.org 

Cheerleading Varsity Head Coach Samantha Lewis slewis@ursulinestl.org 

Cheerleading Varsity Assistant Coach Kate Townsend ktownsend@ursulinestl.org 

Cross Country Varsity Head Coach Tim Michaelree tmichaelree@ursulinestl.org 

Cross Country Varsity Assistant Coach Kelly Zipfel kzipfel@ursulinestl.org 

Dance JV Assistant Coach Lexi Russo lrusso@ursulinestl.org 

Dance Varsity Assistant Coach Maddison Eilers 
meilers@ursulinestl.org 
 

Dance Head Coach Jennifer Schaefer jschaefer@ursulinestl.org 

Esports Head Coach Eduardo Wassilak ewassilak@ursulinestl.org 

Field Hockey Varsity Assistant Coach Ellen Autery eautery@ursulinestl.org 

Field Hockey JV Head Coach Molly Breslin mbreslin@ursulinestl.org 

Field Hockey Varsity Head Coach Roxann Naeger rnaeger@ursulinestl.org 

Golf Varsity Head Coach Andrea Borje aborje@ursulinestl.org 

Golf Varsity Assistant Coach Robert Murray rmurray@ursulinestl.org 

Lacrosse Varsity Head Coach Nicole Dempsey ndempsey@ursulinestl.org 

Lacrosse JV Head Coach 
Campbell 
Kennedy ckennedy@ursulinestl.org 

Lacrosse Varsity Assistant Coach Taylor Mollett tmollett@ursulinestl.org 

Racquetball Varsity Head Coach Matt Gleason JV3rball@gmail.com 
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Racquetball Varsity Assistant Coach Charlie Stackle cstackle@ursulinestl.org 

Soccer Varsity Assistant Coach Kyle Menges kmenges@ursulinestl.org 

Soccer JV Assistant Coach Steve Schad steve.schad@att.net 

Soccer JV Head Coach Tim Schad tschad@ursulinestl.org 

Soccer Varsity Head Coach Glennon Zipfel gzipfel@ursulinestl.org 

Softball Varsity Assistant Coach Nicole Book nbook@ursulinestl.org 

Softball Varsity Head Coach Charles McKnight cmcknight@ursulinestl.org 

Stunt Head Coach Jacie Coleman jcoleman@ursulinestl.org 

Stunt Assistant Coach Jenna Duenwald jduenwald@ursulinestl.org 

Swim & Dive Varsity Head Coach Carolyn Jansen cjansen@ursulinestl.org 

Swim & Dive Dive Coach Jill O'Sullivan jill.osullivan@kirkwoodschools.org 

Swim & Dive Varsity Assistant Coach Michelle Patterson mpatterson@ursulinestl.org 

Tennis Assistant Coach Will Bealke wbealke@ursulinestl.org 

Tennis JV Head Coach Tammy McGrail tmcgrail@ursulinestl.org 

Tennis Varsity Head Coach Suzy Ward sward@ursulinestl.org 

Track Varsity Head Coach Tim Michealree tmichealree@ursulinestl.org 

Track Varsity Assistant Coach Dan Smedra dansmedra@gmail.com 

Track Varsity Assistant Coach Kelly Zipfel kzipfel@ursulinestl.org 

Volleyball Varsity Head Coach Jeff Cheak jcheak@ursulinestl.org 

Volleyball JV Head Coach Claire Hennessey chennessey@ursulinestl.org 

Volleyball JV Assistant Coach Julie Lewis jlewis@ursulinestl.org 

Volleyball Varsity Assistant Coach Nathan Maglasang maglasangn@gmail.com 

Volleyball Freshman Coach Maura Ploesser mploesser@ursulinestl.org 

Volleyball Varsity Assistant Coach  EJ Reyes ereyes@ursulinestl.org 

Volleyball Varsity Assistant Coach Jake Swyers jswyers@ursulinestl.org 

Volleyball Varsity Assistant Coach Mike Swyers mswyers@ursulinestl.org 
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